GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:267

ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

POWER PROJECTS BYNTPC

Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power projects of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) functioning in the country as on date, State-wise;

(b) whether the NTPC proposes to set up more thermal, hydro and gas- based power projects in the country including Bihar and Uttar Pradesh to meet the shortage of power; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) : The State wise details of power projects of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) functioning in the country as on
date are given below:

(Figures in MW)
S1. Project State Capacity as on
No. 31.10.2009

I. COAL BASED POWER PROJECTS

Ramagundam I, II & III Andhra Pradesh 2600
Simhadri-T Andhra Pradesh 1000
Kahalgaon-I & II (Ph.I & II) Bihar 2340
Korba I & II Chhattisgarh 2100

Sipat-II Chhattisgarh 1000

Badarpur Delhi 705

Vindhyachal-I, II & IITI Madhya Pradesh 3260
Talcher I & II Orissa 3000

9 Talcher TPS Orissa 460

10 Singrauli I & II Uttar Pradesh 2000

11 Rihand-TI & II Uttar Pradesh 2000

12 NCTPP-I, Dadri Uttar Pradesh 840

13 Unchahar-I, II & III Uttar Pradesh 1050
14 Tanda TPS Uttar Pradesh 440

15 Farakka-I & II West Bengal 1600

Total (Coal) 24395
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II. COMBINED CYCLE POWER PROJECTS (GAS/ LIQUID FUEL)

Jhanor-Gandhar-I Gujarat 648
Kawas-I Gujarat 645

Faridabad Haryana 430
RGCCPP-I, Kayamkulam Kerala 350
Anta Rajasthan 413
Auraiya Uttar Pradesh 652
Dadri Uttar Pradesh 817

Total (Gas) 3955
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III. JOINT VENTURE PROJECTS

1 Bhilai Chhattisgarh 574
2 Ratnagiri Maharashtra 1480
3 Rourkela Orissa 120
4 Durgapur West Bengal 120
Total (JV ) 2294
GRAND TOTAL 30644

(b) & (c) : Yes, Madam. 18 Projects of NTPC totaling to a capacity of 17,930 MW are presently under construction at 16 locations in
the country including in Bihar and Uttar Pradesh. Further, 10 projects of NTPC totaling to a capacity of 8962 MW are presently under
bidding process and Feasibility Reports have been finalized for 6 projects totaling to a capacity of 6830 MW. State-wise details of
these projects are given at Annex.
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